

kiedow@kompan.com 07772 459 085

Page 1 of 2

Sales - Invoice

E-Mail

Invoice No. 244258 Lacey Luther Bill-to Customer No. C0016094 Ringshall Parish Council Order No. SO239385 **Broad View Farm** 22-12-2022 Document Date Lower Farm Road Due Date 21-01-2023 Stowmarket, Suffolk IP14 2JF Salesperson Helen Sephton-Pike E-Mail helsep@kompan.com Phone No. 07764 365669 External Document No. EMAIL FROM LACEY LUTHER 05/10/2022 Install & Service Kieron Dowson

Project Name

Phone No. EN28319 New Play Area

No.	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Amount
	Supply of Play Equipment				
KPL118-0601	Seesaw for Four in Timber	1	Pieces	1,200.00	1,200.00
	FSC Mix. NC-COC-012992				
KSW906-CUSTOM	2.5m Timer Framed Swing with You&Me Seat, Cradle Seat, 2x Flat Seat, Birds Nest Seat 20180902 Green Decos & Timber Posts	1	Pieces	6,220.00	6,220.00
PCM310221- CUSTOM	Triple Tower Multi Unit with Steel Slides,	1	Pieces	21,230.00	21,230.00
	Tunnel & Timber Posts 20180968				
ELE400062-3717	Multispinner Carousel in Grey & Lime Green	1	Pieces	5,140.00	5,140.00
M16801-01P	Ladybird Springer	1	Pieces	860.00	860.00
NRO821-0901	Robinia Balance Posts with Rope in Natural Hardwood	1	Pieces	870.00	870.00
	Groundworks				
EN-EXC50 DSP	Excavate 50mm of Existing Grass Surfacing in Preparation for Installing Grass Mats with Shock Pads. Including Disposal	26	Squ. Metre	9.64	250.64
	Surfacing				
EN-SURFACING	Supply & Install Single Layer Grass Mats & Grass Mats with Shockpads @ 197m ²	1	Pieces	8,428.77	8,428.77
EN-FENCE BWTP 1H P	Supply 1m High Playspec Bowtop Fencing	76	Metre	65.56	4,982.56
	Powder Coated Black or Green				
EN-GATE SGL 1H P	Supply 1m High Prosafe Self Closing Single Gate Powder Coated Yellow	1	Pieces	936.99	936.99
EN-GATE COMBI 1H P	Supply 1m High Prosafe Combi Gate	1	Pieces	1,242.47	1,242.47
	Powder Coated Yellow				
	Site Preliminaries, Inspection & Delivery				

KOMPAN Ltd | Serenity House, Shirwell Crescent, Furzton Lake | Milton Keynes, MK4 1GA | Great Britain | Phone No. 01908 201002 E-Mail kompan.uk@kompan.com | www.kompan.co.uk



Page 2 of 2

Sales - Invoice

Invoice No. 244258 C0016094 Lacey Luther Bill-to Customer No. Ringshall Parish Council SO239385 Order No. **Broad View Farm** 22-12-2022 Document Date Lower Farm Road 21-01-2023 Due Date Stowmarket, Suffolk IP14 2JF Salesperson Helen Sephton-Pike E-Mail helsep@kompan.com Phone No. 07764 365669 External Document No. EMAIL FROM LACEY LUTHER 05/10/2022 Install & Service Kieron Dowson

E-Mail kiedow@kompan.com Phone No. 07772 459 085 Project Name EN28319 New Play Area

No.	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Amount
EN-SITE SECURITY	Heras Fencing @ 76m for 2 Weeks, Skip, Storage Container, Site Welfare & Mechanical Offloading	1	Pieces	3,888.95	3,888.95
EN-INSP RPII	Inspection RPII Post Installation	1	Pieces	435.71	435.71
FREIGHT	Freight	1	Pieces	3,649.36	3,649.36
EXTRA SALES FREIGHT	Extra freight costs for 3rd party sales	1	Pieces	548.52	548.52
	Installation				
INSTALLATION	Installation	1	Pieces	6,670.10	6,670.10
				Subtotal	66,554.07
				Project Discount Amount	-10,001.80
				Total GBP Excl. VAT	56,552.27
				20% VAT	11,310.45
				Total GBP Incl. VAT	67,862.72

Net 30 days **Payment Terms**

Sell-to Address

Lacey Luther Ringshall Parish Council STOWMARKET The Old School House Ringshall, STOWMARKET IP14 2JA

Please quote our invoice number or your account number as payment reference. Please make cheques payable to KOMPAN Ltd. We accept card payments (except American Express).